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PART  A:  SEASONALLY ADJUSTED
EXHIBIT 1. U.S. INTERNATIONAL TRADE IN GOODS AND SERVICES
In millions of dollars Details may not equal totals due to seasonal adjustment and rounding.

Economy At A Glance

2011

July-Sept. -1,35,580 -1,81,751 46,170 5,36,472 3,82,718 1,53,754 6,72,052 5,64,469 1,07,583

July -46,069 -61,259 15,189 1,77,811 1,26,783 51,028 2,23,880 1,88,042 35,838

August -45,341 -60,979 15,638 1,78,042 1,26,668 51,374 2,23,383 1,87,647 35,736

September -44,170 -59,513 15,343 1,80,619 1,29,267 51,352 2,24,789 1,88,780 36,009

ImportsExportsBalance
Total Goods (1) Services Total Goods (1) Services Total Goods (1) Services

(1)  Data are presented on a Balance of Payments (BOP) basis.

NOTE:  For information on data sources and methodology, see the information section on page A-1 of this
release, or at www.census.gov/ft900 or www.bea.gov/newsreleases/international/trade/tradnewsrelease.htm.

PART  A:  SEASONALLY ADJUSTED
EXHIBIT  2.  U.S. INTERNATIONAL TRADE IN GOODS AND SERVICES

THREE-MONTH MOVING AVERAGES
In millions of dollars Details may not equal totals due to seasonal adjustment and rounding.

Period

2011

July-Sept. -1,42,602 -1,88,269 45,666 5,29,820 3,76,866 1,52,953 6,72,423 5,65,135 1,07,287

July -49,571 -64,578 15,006 1,75,113 1,24,415 50,698 2,24,684 1,88,993 35,691

August -47,838 -63,108 15,270 1,75,883 1,24,878 51,004 2,23,721 1,87,986 35,735

September -45,193 -60,583 15,390 1,78,824 1,27,573 51,251 2,24,018 1,88,156 35,861

ImportsExportsBalance
Total Goods (1) Services Total Goods (1) Services Total Goods (1) Services

Period

(1)  Data are presented on a BOP basis.
NOTES:
* The three-month moving averages shown in this exhibit are computed by summing the subject month, the
two prior months, dividing by three and showing the average at the end month of the period.  A moving
average is useful in smoothing the volatile trade data so that trends can better be discerned.

* For information on data sources and methodology, see the information section on page A-1 of this release,
or at www.census.gov/ft900 or www.bea.gov/newsreleases/international/trade/tradnewsrelease.htm.
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PART  A:  SEASONALLY ADJUSTED
EXHIBIT 3. U.S. SERVICES BY MAJOR CATEGORY - EXPORTS

In millions of dollars Details may not equal totals due to seasonal adjustment and rounding.

2011
July-Sept. 1,53,754 29,873 9,859 10,722 30,470 67,985 4,559 285
July 51,028 9,938 3,289 3,532 10,121 22,543 1,512 93
August 51,374 9,928 3,304 3,562 10,172 22,791 1,522 95
September 51,352 10,007 3,266 3,629 10,177 22,651 1,526 96

NOTE:  For information on data sources, methodology, and details of what is included in each service cat-
egory, see the information section on page A-1 of this release, or at www.census.gov/ft900 or www.bea.gov/
newsreleases/international/trade/tradnewsrelease.htm.
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PART  A:  SEASONALLY ADJUSTED
EXHIBIT 4. U.S. SERVICES BY MAJOR CATEGORY - IMPORTS

In millions of dollars Details may not equal totals due to seasonal adjustment and rounding.

2011
July-Sept. 1,07,584 20,153 7,954 13,718 8,943 48,314 7,364 1,138
July 35,838 6,734 2,636 4,631 2,917 16,076 2,468 376
August 35,736 6,650 2,618 4,549 2,984 16,102 2,453 381
September 36,009 6,769 2,700 4,538 3,042 16,136 2,443 381

NOTE:  For information on data sources, methodology, and details of what is included in each service cat-
egory, see the information section on page A-1 of this release, or at www.census.gov/ft900 or www.bea.gov/
newsreleases/international/trade/tradnewsrelease.htm.
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2011
July-Sept. -1,81,751 -1,78,594 3,82,718 4,224 3,78,494 5,64,469 7,381 5,57,088
July -61,259 -60,280 1,26,783 1,408 1,25,375 1,88,042 2,386 1,85,656
August -60,979 -59,854 1,26,668 1,284 1,25,384 1,87,647 2,409 1,85,238
September -59,513 -58,460 1,29,267 1,532 1,27,735 1,88,780 2,586 1,86,194

PART  A:  SEASONALLY ADJUSTED
EXHIBIT 5. U.S. TRADE IN GOODS

In millions of dollars Details may not equal totals due to seasonal adjustment and rounding.

NOTE:  For information on data sources, nonsampling errors, definitions and details concerning what is included
in the Net Adjustments, see the information section on page A-1 of this release, or at www.census.gov/ft900 or
www.bea.gov/newsreleases/international/trade/tradnewsrelease.htm.
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PART  A:  SEASONALLY ADJUSTED
EXHIBIT 6. EXPORTS AND IMPORTS OF GOODS BY PRINCIPAL END USE CATEGORY

In millions of dollars Details may not equal totals due to seasonal adjustment and rounding.

Exports-2011

July-Sept. 3,82,718 4,224 3,78,494 30,678 1,29,580 1,25,609 34,486 44,492 13,648

July 1,26,783 1,408 1,25,375 10,094 42,220 42,071 12,096  14,411  4,483

August 1,26,668 1,284 1,25,384 10,315 43,008 41,703 11,102  14,652  4,604

September 1,29,267 1,532 1,27,735 10,269 44,352 41,835 11,288  15,429  4,561

Imports-2011

July-Sept. 5,64,469 7,381 5,57,088 26,993 1,90,902 1,28,507 66,631 1,27,993 16,063

July 1,88,042 2,386 1,85,656 8,895 62,709 43,163 22,701  43,253  4,934

August 1,87,647 2,409 1,85,238 8,926 63,546 42,864 21,666  42,385  5,852

September 1,88,780 2,586 1,86,194 9,172 64,647 42,480 22,264  42,355  5,277

End-Use Commodity Category

Foods,
Feeds, &

Beverages

Industrial
Supplies

(2)

Capital
Goods

Automo-
tive

Vehicles
etc.

Consumer
Goods

Other
Goods

Note: For information on data sources and methodoligy, and details of what is included in each service categoy, see the
information section of a-1 of this release, or at www.census.gov/ft900 or
http://www.bea.gov/newsreleases/international/trade/2012/trad1111.htm
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